504664780 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4711502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXWELL R. SIRKIN	11/01/2017
JASON M. HILES	10/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	504 SCOTT STREET
Internal Address:	MCMR-JA
City:	FORT DETRICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62168953	
PCT Number:	US2016034897	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lisa.m.martin156.ctr@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE **Address Line 1:** 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBAMC 14-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044560 FRAME: 0032

504664780

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of lovestion: SIRKIN-HEES NATO STRECHER OPERATIVE HARNESS SYSTEM

is verticed interest IR faither and lescon for other

Bockerbo WBAMC 14 31

Application Senial No.: PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO. 62/167,953 PC1/US2016/34897 US APPLICATION NO. 15/543/019

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention as made, thereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, it's Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries
 in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not
 limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents leaving thereon.

Dote	<u>UNIZOG</u> Texas		nventor: Maxwelf R. I	en evinus en
COUNTY OF		<u>(450</u>		
On the above date described in and who to me that the same	executed the	foregoing instrumer		to be the individual re me and acknowledged

PATENT REEL: 044560 FRAME: 0033

My Commission expires on January 16, 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of inventions Sinking HOLES NATO STRECHER OPERATIVE HARNESS SYSTEM

Laverstors: Maxwell R. Sirkin and Jacon M. Hilles

Docket No. WBAMC 11-31

Application Serial No.: PROVISIONAL APPLICATION NG. 82/167.953 PCT/US2016/36897 US APPLICATION NO. 15/543.019

We the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Covernment of the United States acquired by virtue of the (incumstances under which the above-entitled invention as made, hereby:

4. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army. the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, it's Territories. Possessious, and Puerro Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation in part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said letters Patent.

Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries
in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filled, including but not
limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.

Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further
documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the
prosecution of interference's and recording of little of patent applications and patents issuing
thereon.

Investor's Signature:

Date: 4 277 Typed Name of Investor: Jason Mr. Hilles

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Fix PASO

On the above date 1450 M. Hilles known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duty appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed

(SEAL)

KAREN MOTEN
Horory Public, State of Texas
My Commission Excites
January 14, 2018

My Commission expires on Jamery 14, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 044560 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 11/30/2017